PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josuke NAKATA	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOSEMI CORPORATION
Street Address:	949-2, Ebisu-cho
Internal Address:	Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	612-8201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7244998
Patent Number:	7238968
Patent Number:	7602035
Patent Number:	7109528
Patent Number:	7238966
Patent Number:	7198672
Patent Number:	7220997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733 Phone: 2129862340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP
Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

PATENT

REEL: 028186 FRAME: 0285

501916097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-4835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Total Attachments: 2 source=S4835assignments#page1.tif source=S4835assignments#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028186 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Josuke NAKATA, a citizen of JAPAN, residing at 29-3, Goryoooeyama-cho 4-chome, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 610-1102 JAPAN, is the owner of record of the following seven United States Patents:

US Patent No. 7,244,998 issued July 17, 2007

US Patent No. 7,238,968 issued July 3, 2007

US Patent No. 7,602,035 issued October 13, 2009

US Patent No. 7,109,528 issued September 19, 2006

US Patent No. 7,238,966 issued July 3, 2007

US Patent No. 7,198,672 issued April 3, 2007

US Patent No. 7, 220,997 issued May 22, 2007

WHEREAS, KYOSEMI CORPORATION, a corporation of JAPAN, located and doing business at 949-2, Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8201 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Josuke NAKATA, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said KYOSEMI CORPORATION, all of his right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

1

PATENT REEL: 028186 FRAME: 0287 seven U.S. Patents, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said **KYOSEMI CORPORATION** for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term of which any and all such U.S. Patents are granted or reissued.

Josuke NAKATA

Dated: May 2. 20/2

2